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Choose an appropriate word or phrase to fill in each of the

following blanks.

1. He didn’t form the bad ____ of smoking.
A. hobby B. habit
C. custom D. likeness
2. The nurse took a(n) ___ of the patient's blood.
A. example B. ¢ase
C. instance D. sample
3. This term he has passed the examandgot _ B.
A. grade B. mark
C. points D. score
4. Our team has won by of 15 to 12.
A. the score B. the point
C. a score D. the mark

5. At the end of the semester, students always come to class on

.

A. schedule B. timetable
C. the time D. the timely arrangement
6. The __ of their surroundings can help them produce more
products.
A. beautifyness B. beautification
C. filling D. prettiness
7. Whodid ___ 7 They are still very dirty.
A. washing B. the wash
C. the washing D. the dishes



8. They came here for of learning from you.

A. goal B. aim
C. the object D. the purpose
9. She hasnot yet a _____ the crossword puzzle.
A. answer of B. solution of
C. solution to D. call for
10. Thirty is ___ of fifteen.
A. double B. the double
C. a double D. doubtness
11. His ______ to the work made us believe that he is a person to be
relied on.
A. ideal B. thoughts
C. idea D. attitude
12. Even the slightest __ may be dangerous when you are

driving a car.
A. carelessness B. carefulness
C. care D. unawareness

13. We play Chinese chess only for

A. delight B. enjoyment

C. pleasure D. pleasures
14. No_____ except on business.

A. admittance B. permission

C. allowance D. promise

15. Mind your own _____ |
A. lives B. matter
C. affair D. business
16. The heavy rain took us quite by

A. amazement B. shock



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

C. surprise

D. wonders

The two robbers beat her in

A. his face
C. the face

B. the head
D. the back

We see them on the rare

A. conditions

C. cases

She has got a

A. medal

C. model
The man with
A. uniform

C. purple

This pair of shoes is too big for me, please show me another

A. pair
C. that
During the past
A. a few decade

C. some decade

B. occasions
DD. setting
for her work for the aged.
B. modal
D. meadow
is a friend of his kid brother’s.
B. furs
D. spectacles

B. one
D. ones

prices have risen steadily.
B. few years

D. few dozen

Don’t lose heart, Success is round

A. corner B. the corner

C. the place D. the corners
That’s a good . Believe it or not.

A. buying B. buyance

C. buy D. purchasing

He has ___ of a doctor, who likes medicine.

A. makeness

B. the making



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

C. makers D. the makings
Do you like ___ of that beautiful coat?
A. the make B. the making
C. makings D. makes

That place is worthy of
way?
A. visiting

C. calling on

. Will you kindly show them the

B. a visit

D. sightseeing

Sheisagood _____ , who can type two hundred words within
a minute.

A. typewriter B. typist

C. typer D. typical girl

This article was written by him last year, you mustn’t take

with it.
A. freedom

C. liberties

B. liberty

D. rewritings

We found her eyes were shiny with

A. pleasures
C. pleasings

The truck runs at

B. excitement

D. delights

of 120 km per hour.

A. the rate B. speed

C. the top D. the height

He has taken __, which makes his parents worried.
A. poor cold B. a cold

C. bad cold D. cold

When she saw her mother, she burst into

A. laugh B. laughter

C. tear D. crying



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Having heard the bad news, she broke out crying. We saw

rolling down her face.

A. tear B. tears

C. sweat D. water

One word out of _____ and he will {ly into a rage.
A. the place B. places

C. place D. kindness

We judge a worker on the _ of his performance.
A. base B. bases

C. foundation D. basis

You must lay a good _____ of English at the beginning,
A. base B. basis

C. foundation D. ground

Totell  , we don’t like the idea.

A. the truth B. the true

C. the reality D. the fact

She didn’t for ______ stop talking during the class.
A. a while B. a moment

C. a minute D. a second

Shortly after his father died, his family began coming down in

A. the country B. the nation

C. the world D. the state

We refused to talk with her, for we discovered that her words
carried

A. a sting B. a stick

C. some peppers D. uncertainliness

By the end of next week, we’ll have learned all the letters of



43.

44.

45.

46.

47,

48.

49.

50.

51,

the English .

A. sample B. alphabet

C. symboal D. pattern

My son likes collecting insect

A. samples B. examples

C. specimens D. representatives
The enemy took ___ of their carelessness.
A. charge B. care

C. advantage D. control

What he did was in ____ with what he said.
A. according B. proportion

C. the same D. accordance

English novels are to his

A. good B. taste

C. profit D. expectation
Shediditin ____ of a reward or a praise.

A. expectation B. expecting

C. wishes D. hoping

He became a scholar, but only at _ of his health.
A. cost B. expense

C. price D. the expense

This house isin ______of my teacher of English.

A. charge B. possession

C. the possession D. care

Itishis _ , not mine.

A. error B. fault

C. mistake D. incorrectness

Keepin __ what your parents and teachers have told you.



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

97.

58.

A. mind B. heart

C. head D. chest

The young gentleman loses _____ to the young lady from our
hometown.

A. face B. his heart

C. mind D. heart

In everyday life, people need ___ of red flowers and green
grass.

A. a large numbers B. plenty

C. a great amount D. a large sum

He was on ______of directors, and I saw him the other day.
A. board B. aboard

C. the board D. the aboard

They lived in .
A. age of Shakespeare = B. Stone Age

C. Dark Ages D. the Middle Ages

The ___ of coal sold increases sharply in the summer
months.

A. counting B. account

C. number D. amount

She is 2 woman of noble

A. origin B. source
C. resource D. cause
The news sent a ____ of joy to my heart.
A. pang B. thrill
C. volume D. thread
. We talked in a friendly . when we last met each other.
A. viewpoint B. outlook



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

C. atmosphere D. surroundings

The company we visited yesterday ison ___of Changsha.
A. the outskirts B. the outskirt

C. the suburbs D. the suburb

The old woman got into ______ of refusing to return what she
had borrowed from her neighbour.

A. difficulty B. the trouble

C. trouble D. troubles

Language has always been ____as the phrase goes-one mirror

to society. English is no

A. exception B. explanation

C. expectation D. mentionings

Inmy _____, you should get rid of smoking.

A. guess B. opposition

C. agreement D. opinion

Iamoutof _  on the piano.

A. condition B. season

C. practice D. order

The rich black _ of the great plains is the best place to
plant the crops.

A. ground B. sail

C. mud D. clay

The speaker made a ___ of a possible modification of the
proposals.

A. hint B. clue

C. trace D. thread

It seems that a person’s mood alsc has monthly

A. orbits B. circles



68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

C. circuits D. cycles

The parcel was sent to wrong

A. objection B. destination

C. goal D. purpose

His horse was given the highest at the show.
A. attention B. attraction

C. award D. contribution

I passed the examination at the second

A. awareness B. attempt

C. attempting D. try

They disagreed with ____ of the universities.

A. the authorities B. authority

C. the authority D. authorities

The brave soldiers made an ______ on the enemy.

A. objection B. attack

C. attentions D. alarming strike

Large _ of food has been saved since he left there.
A. quantity B. amount

C. quantities D. sum

All real education is, in the final , self-education.
A. ambition B. notes

C. supposition D. analysis

The plane flew atan __ of 5000 feet.

A. order B. altitude

C. activity D. aim

Itisthe  in drink that makes people drunk.

A. alcohol B. spirit

C. wine D. juice



77. She was too affected to say

A. a word B. word
C. the word D. words

78. The word “teacher” hasits ____ on the second syllable,
A. stress B. emphasis
C. accent D. dialect

79. They have ______ to the library during the winter holidays.
A. access B. way
C. approach D. entrance

80. After dinner the hotel kept five dollars to my
A. accountancy B. account
C. calculation D. counting

81. You must take the interests of the whole into

A. accounts B. consideration
C. thought D. thinking
82. During his in Shanghai, I acted for him.
A. presence B. absence
C. arrival D. coming

83. In to visiting the zoo, we went to the museum.

A. excepting B. aside

C. addition D. increase
84. She has a wide circleof

A. acquaintances B. persons

C. people D. human beings
85. I don’t know what his _______is,

A. place B. hometown

C. address D. home village
86. Every mother has __ for her children

10



87.

88.

89.

90.

9l.

92.

93.

94,

A. delight B. affection

C. pleasure D. fondness

To his ___, they haven't finished the task.
A. amazement B. shockment

C. excitedness D. astonishing

She has found the _____ to the problem.

A. answer B. reply

C. solution D. method

This room is 16 square meters in

A. district B. area

C. neighbourhood D. limit

1 agree with you to a certain ______ but not entirely.
A, level B. way

C. part D. extent

We'll let you know  he comes here.

A. moment B. minute

C. the moment D. second

Don’t leave matches or cigarettes at home within
little children.

A. reach B. hold

C. stretch D. hand

Depending upon ____

part of the forest.

A. vision B. tuition
C. sense D. image
He wanted to make a(n) about his lost book. Could you

show him the way to the Lost and Found?

A. comment B. requirement

of

» Mary led us through an unknown
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